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Wednesday, September 18 2 pm – 7 pm Magnolia Room

Thursday, September 19 9:30 am – 6:30 pm Conference Center

Wednesday, September 25 7 am – 2 pm Conference Center

Thursday, September 26 2 pm – 7 pm Larkspur Room

Monday, September 30 9 am – 5 pm Conference Center

Tuesday, October 1 11 am – 5 pm Conference Center

Wednesday, October 2 10 am – 2:30 pm Conference Center

Tuesday, October 8 2 pm – 6:30 pm Conference Center

Wednesday, October 9 9 am – 5 pm Conference Center

Thursday, October 10 7 am – 2 pm Conference Center

Monday, October 14 7 am – 2 pm Conference Center

Tuesday, October 15 6:30 am – 12:30 pm Magnolia Room

Wednesday, October 16 7 am – 2 pm Magnolia Room

Thursday, October 17 2 pm – 7 pm Magnolia Room

Tuesday, October 22 2 pm – 7 pm Conference Center

Wednesday, October 23 2 pm – 8 pm Larkspur Room

Thursday, October 24 2 pm – 7 pm Conference Center

Monday, October 28 6 am – 2 pm Conference Center

Tuesday, October 29 7 am – 4 pm Magnolia Room

Wednesday, October 30 6 am – 2 pm Conference Center

Monday, November 4 9:30 am – 1 pm Library

Tuesday, November 5 1:30 pm – 8 pm Magnolia Room

Wednesday, November 6 2 pm – 8 pm Larkspur Room

Thursday, November 7 6 am – 2 pm Conference Center

Monday, November 11 9 am – 5 pm Conference Center

Wednesday, November 13 6 am – 2 pm Magnolia Room

2019 Immunization Clinic Schedule
MarinHealth Medical Center, 250 Bon Air Road Off-Site Clinics

100B Drakes Landing, Suite 167 
Monday, September 30 
12 pm – 3 pm 

3950 Terra Linda 
IT Conference Room 
Wednesday, October 16  
9:30 am – 12:30 pm

Things to remember  
for all clinics:
• Bring your Hospital ID Badge

• Wear a top that is loose in 
the upper arm

• Expect this process to take  
15 – 30 minutes (depending 
on the crowd)

Deadline to complete  
is November 13!

Questions? Email  
EHS@mymarinhealth.org

“MarinHealth” and the MarinHealth logo are servicemarks of Marin General Hospital and used by its affiliates pursuant to licensing arrangements.
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Hurt or Injured? 
 
Pain can present in many different ways. It is important to realize 
the kind of pain you are experiencing and when to seek help for  
that pain. 
 

Hurt: Feeling of pain with no grossly physical or physiological 
abnormality. Commonly after physical activity our muscles can feel 
heavy and sore. 
 

Injured: Feeling of pain with physical or physiological abnormality 
caused by an immediate or slow onset of traumatic event. 

Swelling, bruising, or limited motion can be signs of injury.  

How to tell? 
Step one: Did something happen to cause this pain? 
(i.e., slip, trip, fall, collision, overuse) 
 

Step two: What type of pain is this? Is this higher than a 0-1 on a 
pain scale? (pain 1 through 10, quality of pain, bruising or swelling) 
 

Step three: Is this affecting my everyday life or movement? 
 
 

 
 
 
Answering yes to two or more of these questions warrants  
a trip to your Athletic Trainer or Health Care Provider. 
 
 

  
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 
 

Athletic Trainer 
Paula Shivock 
 
Time 
3:00 pm – 8:00 pm 
 
Location 
Room 604 G 
 
Contact 
(415) 755-5733 
paula.shivock@mymarinhealth.org  
 


